

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39994/2018

OMANAKKUTTAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165005/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.165006/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.165002/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that insofar as petitioner no. 1 is concerned he has already surrendered and proof of surrender has already been filed. He submits that to the best of his information and knowledge petitioner no. 3 has also surrendered but he has to yet receive the surrender certificate and petitioner no. 2 has not yet surrendered.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners list the matter on 25.03.2019 to enable him to do the needful in the meantime.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER