

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 165005/2018,165006/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)
Diary No(s). 39994/2018

OMANAKKUTTAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165005/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.165006/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.165002/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 25-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the
petitioners have already surrendered. He prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to file proof of surrender.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR