

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4500/2019

OMANAKKUTTAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165006/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.

IA No. 165006/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Koshy Jacob, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar